TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlantic Fisheries Corporation		10/20/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mar-Lees Seafood, LLC	
Street Address:	110 Herman Melville Boulevard	
City:	New Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02740	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76448813	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)455-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-455-0700

Email: smcgurk@duffysweeney.com

Correspondent Name: Craig M. Scott, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Turks Head Place, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAR-LEES/GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig M. Scott, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2(12-31)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0991

900004028

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Atlantic Coast Fisheries Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, (the "Assignor"), having its principal address c/o Mar-Lees Seafood, Inc., 110 Herman Melville Boulevard, New Bedford, MA 02740, has adopted and is using the Wave Design mark (the "Mark"), for which it has filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration on the Principal Register, with serial number 76/448,813; and

WHEREAS, Mar-Lees Seafood, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, (the "Assignee"), having its principal address at 110 Herman Melville Boulevard, New Bedford, MA 02740, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and pending application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full right, title and interest in and to the Mark including, but not limited to, the right to sue for infringement that occurred prior to the date hereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above identified application for registration of the Mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to the Assignee. Atlantic Coast Fisheries Corporation

By:

Einar M. Gustafsson, President and CEO

STATE OF **COUNTY OF**

actorco, on the 20 day of Oct before me personally appeared the above named Einar M. Gustafsson to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument, on behalf of said corporation and himself acknowledged said instrument, by himself executed, to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

> Notary: My commission expires:

Mar-Lees\Gen\Docs\Assignment re ACF Trademarks2.doc

RECORDED: 12/31/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0992